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Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments 

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer 
in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder: 

No. Name 

Annenberg, Henry 
Isaac 

2 Ball, Fred 
3 Cain, John Samuel 

Jerrold 

4 Coombs, Frances Lyall 
5 Craw, Frances Adeline 

Louisa 
6 Fagan, Margaret 
7 Hamilton, Caroline Anne 
8 Harrison, Clarice 
9 Harvey, Laura 

10 Haywood, Stephen John 
11 Hosie, John 
12 Hulbert, John Joseph 
13 Kirk, May Leslie 
14 Lamport, Agnes Harris 
15 Leftwich, Phoebe Coleman 
16 Lumsden, Agnes Salmon 
17 McDiarmid, Margaret Reade 
18 Moffat, Jane 

19 Oliver, Mary Ann 

Occupation 

Retired mining engineer 
Coal miner 

Spinster 
Man-ied woman 

Spinster 
Widow 

M~~ried woman 
Screen hand 
Retired ploughman 
Retired cabinetmaker 
Spinster 
Widow 
Married woman 
Widow 

20 Osborne, Catherine Man-ied woman 
21 Pauley, Alfred Edward Retired labourer 
22 Robertson, Wilfred Lawson Carrier 

23 Robinson, Louisa Matilda 
24 Rackliffe, Eric William 
25 Scott, Richard Han-y 
26 Smith, Sarah Elizabeth 

27 Surman, Albert Robbins 
28 Torrens, May Victoria 
29 Turley, Susan 

30 Watt, James Taylor 
31 Widgery; James 
32 Williams, Alice Louisa 

'33 Woodward, Frank Ernest .. 

Spinster 
Clerk 
Retired shepherd 
Widow 

No occupation 
Married woman 
Widow 

Labourer 
Retired storemail 
Widow 

Formerly commercial 
traveller, late store
man 

Residence 

Barnes, in the County 
of Surrey, England 

Palmerston North 
Blaketown 

Dunedin 
Formerly Christchurch, 

late Southbridge 
Wellington .. 
Pukekohe 
Milford 
Pukerua Bay 
Huntly 
Dunedin 
New Plymouth 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Port Chalmers 

· Christchurch 
Woodside 
Morrow Road, Too

wong, in the State of 
Queensland 

Formerly Christchurch, 
late W eedons 

Wanganui 
Dunedin 
Formerly Auckland, late 

Kingseat, Papakura 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Formerly Brighton, late 

Dunedin 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
35 Carl Street, Thomp

son Estate, Brisbane, 
State of Queensland 

Balclutha 
Christchurch 
Formerly Clive, late 

Hastings 
Formerly Gisborne, late 

Auckland 

Date of 
Death 

17/12/55 

7/8/57 
26/7/33 

5/8/57 
5/8/57 

13/6/57 
13/7/57 
17/7/57 
4/8/57 

12/7/57 
10/8/57 
13/8/57 
3/8/57 

11/7 /57 
3/8/57 

30/7/57 
30/7/57 
23/4/57 

2/7/57 

13/8/57 
29/5/57 
25/7/57 

26/7/57 
14/7/57 
10/8/57 
29/7/57 

7/7/57 
13/8/57 
10/5/57 

24/3/57 
5/8/57 

11/8/57 

19/7/57 

Date 
Election 

Filed 

12/9/57 

11/9/57 
5/9/57 

Testate 
or 

Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 
de bonis 
non 

10/9/57 Testate 
6/9/57 

12/9/57 Intestate 
3/9/57 Testate 
3/9/57 Intestate 

12/9/57 
10/9/57 
10/9/57 Test~te 
9/9/57 
3/9/57 
6/9/57 Int~state 

10/9/57 Testate 
6/9/57 

10/9/57 
3/9/57 Int~state 

6/9/57 Testate 

10/9/57 
10/9/57 Int~state 
3/9/57 Testate 

10/9/57 
3/9/57 
6/9/57 

10/9/57 

3/9/57 Intestate 
6/9/57 Testate 
3/9/57 

10/9/57 Intestate 
6/9/57 Testate 
6/9/57 

3/9/57 

Stamp Office 
Concerned 

Wellington 

Palmerston N. 
Greymouth 

Dunedin 
Christchurch 

Wellington 
Auckland 

Wellington 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
New Plymouth 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Auckland 

Christchurch 

Wanganui 
Dunedin 
Auckland 

Dunedin 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Dunedin 
Christchurch 
Napier 

Auckland 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 16 September 1957. GEO. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee. 

RESERVE DANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE Cl.oSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 4 SEPTEMBER 1957 

Liabilities· 

2. General Reserve Fund 
3. Bank notes 
4. Demand liabilities

(a) State--
(i) Government marketing 

accounts 
(ii) Other 

(b) Banks 
(c) Other-

(i) Marketing organisations 
.... _ . . (ii) Other demand liabilities 

5. Time deposits · 
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New 

Zealand currency 
7. Other liabilities 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

72,771,733 10 0 

517,544 5 0 
7,493,889 18 10 

58,221,055 5 5 

954,897 5 0 
995,199 7 11 

43,286 9 10 
7,758,848 9 5 

£150,256,454 11 5 

Assets 
8. Reserve-

(a) Gold ..... . 
(b) Sterling exchange 
( c) Gold exchange 
(d) Other exchange 

9. Subsidiary coin 
10. Discounts-

( a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local body bills .. 

11. Advances-
( a) To the State or State under

takings-
(i) Government marketing 

accounts 
(ii) For other purposes 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other-

(i) Marketing organisations 
(ii) Other advances 

12. Investments-
( a) Ster ling 
(b) Other 

13. Bank buildings 
14. Other assets 

£ s. d. 
6,162,339 2 10 

52,690,985 3 0 

733,254 15 0 
578,854 14 7 

29,033,090 18 10 

19,529,713 1 11 
2,509,374 18 11 

27,735,974 9 3 
10,388;127 5 6 

...... 

894,740 1 7 

£150,256,454 11 5 

H. M. IBELL, Acting Chief Accountant. 


