Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

	•	•	, , ,	· •		· · · · ·	
No.	Name	Occupation	Residence	Date of Death	Date Election Filed	Testate or Intestate	Stamp Office Concerned
1	Annenberg, Henry Jerrold Isaac	••	Barnes, in the County of Surrey, England	17/12/55	12/9/57	Testate	Wellington
2 3	Ball, Fred Cain, John Samuel		Palmerston North Blaketown	7/8/57 26/7/33	11/9/57 5/9/57	". Intestate de bonis non	Palmerston N. Greymouth
4 5	Coombs, Frances Lyall Craw, Frances Adeline Louisa	Married woman	Dunedin Formerly Christchurch, late Southbridge	5/8/57 5/8/57	10/9/57 6/9/57	Testate	Dunedin Christchurch
6 7 8 9	Fagan, Margaret Hamilton, Caroline Anne Harrison, Clarice Harvey, Laura	Spinster	WellingtonPukekoheMilfordPukerua Bay	13/6/57 13/7/57 17/7/57 4/8/57	12/9/57 3/9/57 3/9/57 12/9/57	Intestate Testate Intestate	Wellington Auckland Wellington
10 11 12	Haywood, Stephen John Hosie, John Hulbert John Joseph	Screen hand Retired ploughman Retired cabinetmaker	Minord Pukerua Bay Huntly Dunedin New Plymouth Auckland Christchurch Part Chalman	12/7/57 10/8/57 13/8/57 3/8/57	10/9/57 10/9/57 9/9/57 3/9/57	Testate	Auckland Dunedin New Plymouth Auckland
15 16	Kirk, May Leslie Lamport, Agnes Harris Leftwich, Phoebe Coleman Lumsden, Agnes Salmon	Married woman Widow	Christchurch	11/7/57 3/8/57 30/7/57 30/7/57	6/9/57 10/9/57 6/9/57	Intestate Testate	Christchurch Dunedin Christchurch Dunedin
17 18	McDiarmid, Margaret Reade Moffat, Jane	,, ·· ·· ,, ·· ··	Woodside Morrow Road, Too- wong, in the State of Oueensland	23/4/57	10/9/57 3/9/57	Intestate	Auckland
19	Oliver, Mary Ann	,,	Formerly Christchurch, late Weedons	2/7/57	6/9/57	Testate	Christchurch
20 21 22	Osborne, Catherine Pauley, Alfred Edward Robertson, Wilfred Lawson		Wanganui Dunedin Formerly Auckland, late Kingseat, Papakura	13/8/57 29/5/57 25/7/57	10/9/57 10/9/57 3/9/57	Intestate Testate	Wanganui Dunedin Auckland
23 24 25 26	Robinson, Louisa Matilda Rockliffe, Eric William Scott, Richard Harry Smith, Sarah Elizabeth	Retired shepherd	Dunedin Auckland	26/7/57 14/7/57 10/8/57 29/7/57	10/9/57 3/9/57 6/9/57 10/9/57))))))))	Dunedin Auckland Christchurch Dunedin
27 28 29	Surman, Albert Robbins Torrens, May Victoria Turley, Susan	Married woman	Auckland Christchurch 35 Carl Street, Thomp- son Estate, Brisbane, State of Queensland	7/7/57 13/8/57 10/5/57	3/9/57 6/9/57 3/9/57	Intestate Testate "	Auckland Christchurch Auckland
30 31 32	Widgery, James Williams, Alice Louisa	Retired storeman Widow	Balclutha Christchurch Formerly Clive, late Hastings	5/8/57 11/8/57	10/9/57 6/9/57 6/9/57	Intestate Testate "	Dunedin Christchurch Napier
33	Woodward, Frank Ernest	Formerly commercial traveller, late store- man		19/7/57	3/9/57	>>	Auckland

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 16 September 1957.

GEO. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 4 SEPTEMBER 1957

Liabilities		Assets			
	£ s. d.	8. Reserve—	£ s. d.		
2. General Reserve Fund	1,500,000 0 0	(a) Gold	6,162,339 2 10		
3. Bank notes	72,771,733 10 0	(b) Sterling exchange	52,690,985 3 0		
4. Demand liabilities—		(c) Gold exchange	•••••		
(a) State—		(d) Other exchange	733,254 15 0		
(i) Government marketing		9. Subsidiary coin	578,854 14 7		
accounts	517,544 5 0	10. Discounts—			
(ii) Other	7,493,889 18 10	(a) Commercial and agricultural bills			
(b) Banks		(b) Treasury and local body bills			
(c) Other—		11. Advances—			
(i) Marketing organisations	954,897 5 0	(a) To the State or State under-			
(ii) Other demand liabilities	995,199 7 11	takings—			
5. Time deposits		(i) Government marketing			
6. Liabilities in currencies other than New	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	accounts			
Zealand currency	43,286 9 10	(ii) For other purposes	29,033,090 18 10		
7. Other liabilities	7,758,848 9 5	(b) To other public authorities			
		(c) Other—			
		(i) Marketing organisations			
			2,509,374 18 11		
		12. Investments—			
	and the second		27,735,974 9 3		
		(b) Other	10,388,127 5 6		
		13. Bank buildings			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	14. Other assets	894,740 1 7		
	E150,256,454 11 5	Ē	150,256,454 11 5		
			•		